

## 캘거리한인장학재단

## Calgary Korean Scholarship Foundation 7008 Farrell RD SE, Calgary AB T2H 0T2

This is a part of the LAST WILL AND TEST the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta	STAMENT of me,, of rta.
I HEREBY DIRECT my trustee to give to the Calgary Korean Scholarship Foundation  percentage of the residue of my estate after paying all my just debt, my funeral and testamentary expenses, and any taxes or other expenses which may be exigible or desirable with reference to the assets of my estate upon trust to use it to provide financial assistance to students at all levels. The regulations under which the candidates shall be selected and the awards made shall be laid down by the Executive Committee or other proper authority of the Calgary Korean Scholarship Foundation and shall be subject to change from time to time by the Executive Committee or other proper authority in its discretion. Receipt of the Calgary Korean Scholarship Foundation and its undertaking to hold this sum upon the trust provided in my Will clauses shall be a complete discharge to my Trustees.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	
as his/her Last Will clauses and Testament, ) in the presence of us both, ) present at the same time, ) who at his/her request, in her/his presence, ) and in the presence of ) each others have hereunto ) subscribed our names as ) witness )	Signature Testator:
Signature Name of Witness:	Signature Name of Witness:
Address:	Address: